Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

	s) of alv	reision a	and/or	place	or use.														CEIVED
						F	ile No	26686	3	r.	41	n la re	Jen j						1:14am C 0 1 2016
. A	pplicati	on is he	reby m	nade fo	r appr	oval o	f the C	hief Er	nginee	r to ch	ange t	he (che	eck on	e or be	oth):			Staffo	rd Field Office
						⊠ PI	ace of	Use			Point o	of Dive	rsion				Div	ision o	f Water Resource
uı	nder the	e water	right w	hich is	the su	ubject	of this	applica	ation in	accor	dance	with th	ne con	ditions	desc	ribed b	elow.		
T	he sour	rce of su	apply is	s:		⊠ G	round	water			Surfac	e wate	r						
		nd addre									91	the same						_ erti	ni enO
HUNDE	UP 07 - 142 TO	yer, PO lumber:		Albert Park	O DAY OF B	end K	5 6/53		Email	addres	s. kal	ly.mey	ar@ile	heef c	om				
		nd addre		THE DESIGNATION OF THE PERSON	that into-en	orresp	onden				5. <u>Kei</u>	iy.iiiey	er (Wils	Deer.C	OIII		- 9/1	17	
		Iding Co				A CHAIN		D. THEFT	ALC: NO.	J. Salahar	101.5	10411 24	1000		DF1 10	Tollie		Er kelte	STATE OF THE PARTY
		lumber:		1 - 1 - 1	U. a Version	ion be	ane dro				s:	L A	J. Con.	كالتصدد	Transfer		13.42	77.7	Kalalar +
. T	he pres	ently au	uthorize	ed plac	e of u	se is:													
TO 1 CHE 1 S		fland-	NIA	MAT. I	A/EX/ 1	la lalia a	0		_										
	wner o							The second second											
0		1	ADDRE	SS: I	PO Bo	x 1506	Grea	t Bend	KS 67				P						7-11
0			ADDRE	SS: I	PO Bo	x 1506	Grea	ntal she	KS 67 eets as				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Tool	elle		C Para A I		TOTAL
(H	f there is	s more th	ADDRE an one	SS: I	PO Bo	x 1506 ach su	Grea	ntal she	ets as	necess	ary.)	SI	N ¹ / ₄	Ston	elle	SI	Ε1/4	SF1/4	TOTAL ACRES
(III	f there is	s more th	ADDRE an one	SS: I	PO Borner, att	x 1506 each su	Grea	ntal she	ets as	necess		SI	N ¹ / ₄	SE1/4	NE1/4	SI	C Para A I	SE¼	ACRES
(H	f there is	s more th	ADDRE an one	SS: I	PO Bo	x 1506 ach su	Grea	ntal she	ets as	necess	ary.)	SI	N ¹ / ₄	Ston	elle	SI	Ε1/4	SE1/4	
O (III	f there is	s more th	ADDRE an one	SS: I	PO Borner, att	x 1506 each su	Grea	ntal she	ets as	necess	ary.)	SI	N ¹ / ₄	Ston	elle	SI	Ε1/4	SE¼	ACRES
O (Iff Sec. 25	Twp.	s more th	ADDRE an one NE¼ 40	Iandow N NW¼ 40	PO Borner, att	x 1506 tach su SE1/4 40	ppleme	nt Bend ental she NV NW1/4	eets as	SE1/4	NE¼	SI NW¼	N ¹ / ₄	Ston	elle	SI	Ε1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
O (III Sec. 25	Twp.	Range	ADDRE an one NE¼ 40	Iandow N NW¼ 40 PAGI	PO Bo ner, att	SE¼ 40	new NEW	NW1/4	KS 67 eets as N/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE1/4	SI NW1/4	N¼ SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW1/4	Ε1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
Sec. 25	Twp. 21 EE SU	Range 16W PPLEM plication f Land	ADDRE an one NE¼ 40 ENTAL is for NA	NW¼ 40 PAGI a char	PO Boomer, att	SE¼ 40 ADDI place dolding	NE¼ TIONA of use,	NW% AL AUT it is propany In	IKS 67 eets as N/4 SW/4 SW/4 THORIZ	SE¼ ZED A d that	NE1/4	SI NW1/4	N¼ SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW1/4	Ε1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
Sec. 25	Twp. 21 EE SU this ap	Range 16W PPLEM plication f Land -	ADDRE an one NE½ 40 ENTAL is for NA	N NW¼ 40 PAGI a char	PO Boomer, att	SE¼ 40 ADDI place dolding x 1506	TIONA of use, Comp	NW1/4 AL AUT it is propany Interest Bendary Interest Ben	HKS 67 eets as N/4 SW/4 SW/4 THORIZ ropose	SE¼ ZED A d that	NE1/4 CRES	SI NW1/4	N¼ SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW1/4	Ε1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
Sec. 25	Twp. 21 EE SU this ap	Range 16W PPLEM plication f Land	ADDRE an one NE½ 40 ENTAL is for NA	NW1/4 40 PAGI a chara	SW¼ 40 EFOR FOR MFY H O Bo Mer, att	SE¼ 40 ADDI place dolding x 1506	TIONA of use, Comp	NW/4 NL AUT it is propany In at Bence that she	HKS 67 eets as N/4 SW/4 FHORIZ TOPOSE IC IKS 67 eets as	SE¼ ZED A d that	NE1/4 CRES	NW¼	N¼ SW¼ use be	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW¼	E¼ SW¼	SE1/4	160
Sec. 25	Twp. 21 EE SU this ap	Range 16W PPLEM plication f Land -	ADDRE an one NE¼ 40 ENTAL on is for NA ADDRE an one	NWW4 40 PAGI a chara	EFOR age in WFY HPO Bo	SE¼ 40 ADDI place of Holding x 1506 tach su	TIONA of use, Complement	NW1/4 AL AUT it is propany In at Benoental she	HKS 67 eets as N/4 SW/4 FHORIZ ropose ac LKS 67 eets as	SE¼ ZED A d that 7530 necess	NE% ORES The plane ary.)	NW1/4	N¼ SW¼ use be	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW¼	E1/4 SW1/4	One of the second	ACRES
Sec. 25 S (If O (If Sec. 1)	Twp. 21 EE SU this ap owner o	Range 16W PPLEM plication f Land -	ADDRE an one NE¼ 40 ENTAL n is for NA ADDRE an one	PAGI a char ME: \(\) Iandow	EYA SWYA 40 E FOR The policy of the policy o	SE¼ 40 ADDI place dolding x 1506 tach su	TIONA of use, Complement	NW/4 NL AUT it is propany In at Bence that she	HKS 67 eets as N/4 SW/4 FHORIZ ropose ac LKS 67 eets as	SE¼ ZED A d that 7530 necess	NE¼ CRES the pla sary.)	NW1/4 SW NW1/4	N¼ SW¼ use be	SE¼	NE1/4	SI NW¼	E1/4 SW1/4	One of the second	ACRES 160 TOTAL
Sec. 25	Twp. 21 EE SU this ap	Range 16W PPLEM plication f Land -	ADDRE an one NE¼ 40 ENTAL on is for NA ADDRE an one	NWW4 40 PAGI a chara	EFOR age in WFY HPO Bo	SE¼ 40 ADDI place of Holding x 1506 tach su	TIONA of use, Complement	NW1/4 AL AUT it is propany In at Benoental she	HKS 67 eets as N/4 SW/4 FHORIZ ropose ac LKS 67 eets as	SE¼ ZED A d that 7530 necess	NE% ORES The plane ary.)	NW1/4 SW NW1/4	N¼ SW¼ use be	SE1/4	NE¼	SI NW¼	5W1/4 SW1/4 SW1/4	SE½ 1.4	TOTAL ACRES

For Office Use Only: Code	Fee \$200 - TR#	Receipt Date	Check # 14704
			DEC 0 1 2016

5.	Presently author	zed point of	f diversion:		1976			gruže .		
	One in the	NE	Quarter of the	SW		Quarter of th	e	NE	Qua	rter
	of Section	25	, Township	21	5	South, Rang	е	16		W,
	in Pawnee	Co	ounty, Kansas, 3,950	feet No	rth 1,765	feet We	est of Sou	theast co	rner of section	n.
			uthorized Quantity							
			O No. 5 GP							
	,		☐This point will be change			_	1782107			
			(Complete only if change							
			Quarter of the		7	Quarter of th	0		Oua	rter
			, Township							
	In		ounty, Kansas,	_ teet ivo	rtn	teet vve	est of Sou	meast co	mer or secuc	ori.
			Proposed Quantity _							
	This point is:	dditional VVe	ell Geo Center List o	tner wate	r rights that	will use this	point nor	ie		<u> </u>
OE	KECEIV									
6.										
			Quarter of the							
	of Section	25	, Township	21		South, Rang	e	16		W,
Office	in Pawnee 2	Co	ounty, Kansas, 3,938	_ feet No	rth1,318	gfeet We	est of Sou	theast co	rner of section	n.
resources	Authorized Rate 2	75 gpm Aut	horized Quantity	63 A	F De	epth of well _	46		(feet)	
	(DWR use only:	Computer II	O No. 9 GP	S 3,8	872 fe	et North _	1,346	feet	West)	
	⊠This point will no	t be changed	☐This point will be change	d as follow	rs:					
	Proposed point of	f diversion:	(Complete only if change	e is requ	iested)					
			Quarter of the				ie.		Qua	nter
			, Township							
			ounty, Kansas,							
			Proposed Quantity _							
			ell Geo Center List of							
_				A STATE OF	7. 744 1953	Portar same	Self-Brasilia	11 A A 11	elocated within	
7.		new point of	diversion? N/A	13a.	feet of the the diagram (PLEASE	existing point below in response to the normal point in the normal	nt of diverselation to the "X" in	sion, indic ne existing center o	cate its location point of diversion.)	on on
			+ V1a -1			uble Yealin t			1	
8.	If a well, is the test	hole log attac	ched? Yes No		10	0 50	0	50	100	
							111411	щп	П	
9.		ropose to c	complete the new point	of		. (35) /	=		7	
	diversion?				50	_ +	_	+		
	N/A				30	<u> </u>	-		∃30	
40	If the end of the first of					The same of the sa	<u> </u>		7	
10	. If the point of divers				West 0	-11111	$ \overline{X} $	HITT	ı <mark>→</mark> 0 East	
	(a) What are you	going to do w	ith the old well?			g góric mila	grup 💆 sis	at Hilliadis,	i 🚾	
	N/A					Tandhip () N	di T iva		J al an Ja	
	IN/A				50	+	29. Ta is	+	二 50	
			, 11-1			Enis Austin	-		3 , , , , , ,	
	(b) When will this	be done? N/A	The second secon			E	<u> </u>	5 . T		
							LHTH	ШШ		
11		anagement	District recommendati	on	10	0 50	Courth	50	100	
	attached? Ye	es No				S	South	100		
12	Assisted by EVE/S	EEO		13b.	If the propo	osed point o	f diversion	will be re	located more	than
12	. Assisted by EKF/S	FFU	 		100 feet b	out within 2	640 feet	from the	existing poi	int of
					for ground	attach a top	oographic	map or a	aerial photog ncluding dom	raph.
	COEN/C-				within one-	half mile of t	he propos	ed point o	f diversion an	d the
R	ECEIVED				names and	d mailing ac	ldresses o	of the owr	ners. For su	ırface
					landowner	s) one-half	mile dow	nstream	addresses of and one-half	i the
DE	EC 0 1 2016				upstream f	rom your pro	perty lines		one num	

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resources

DEC 0 1 2016

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 26686

MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

			NE1/4				NW1/4				SW1/4			SE1/4			TOTAL		
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
				h									1				11/2		
0	wner o	f Land -														S .			
		1	ADDRI	ESS:					0								-117		
				NE1/4			NW1/4				SW1/4			SE1/4			TOTAL		
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
		73															4	4 1 1	
																			10
																N. 35	41.5		
		ed: If th								it is p	ropose	ed that	the pla	ace of	use be	e chanç	ged to:		
		f Land -	NA	AME:		Holding	Com	pany li	nc		ropose	ed that	the pla	ace of	use be	e chanç	ged to:		
		f Land -	NA	AME: ESS:	WFY	Holding	Com	pany II at Ben	nc		ropose		the pla	ace of	use be		ged to:		
0		f Land -	NA	AME: ESS:	WFY FPO Bo	Holding x 1506	Com	pany II at Ben	nc d KS 6		ne%		N ¹ / ₄	se½	use be		Ξ½	SE1/4	
O Sec.	wner o	f Land -	ADDRI	AME: ESS:	WFY FPO Bo	Holding x 1506	Comp 6, Grea	pany II at Ben	nc d KS 6	7530		SV	N ¹ / ₄			SE	Ξ½		TOTAL ACRES
O Sec.	wner o	f Land -	ADDRI	AME: ESS: NI	WFY FPO Bo	Holding x 1506	Com 6, Grea	NW1/4	nc d KS 6	7530		SV	N ¹ / ₄			SE	Ξ½		ACRES
O Sec. 36	wner o	f Land -	ADDRI	NW1/4	WFY FPO Bo	Holding x 1506	NE ¹ / ₄	NW1/4	nc d KS 6	7530		SV	N ¹ / ₄			SE	Ξ½		ACRES
O Sec. 36	Twp. 21	Range 16W 16W of Land -	NE% 0.5	NW1/4 18.5 Lot 1 7.8 AME:	WFY I PO Bo	SE¼	NE1/4 18 Lot 2 16.8 Com	NW1/4 0.5 Lot 3 9	nc d KS 6	SE1/4		SV	N ¹ / ₄			SE	Ξ½		37.5
O Sec. 36	Twp. 21	Range 16W 16W of Land -	NE% 0.5	NW1/4 18.5 Lot 1 7.8 AME:	WFY I PO Bo	SE¼	NE1/4 18 Lot 2 16.8 Com	NW1/4 0.5 Lot 3 9	nc d KS 6	SE1/4		SV	N ¹ / ₄			SE	Ξ½		37.5
O Sec. 36	Twp. 21	Range 16W 16W of Land -	NE% 0.5	NME: ESS: NI NW1/4 18.5 Lot 1 7.8 AME: ESS:	WFY I PO Bo	SE¼	NE1/4 18 Lot 2 16.8 Com	NW 0.5 Lot 3 9 pany liat Ben	nc d KS 6	SE1/4		SV NW1/4	N ¹ / ₄			SE NW1/4	Ξ½		37.5 33.6
O	Twp. 21	Range 16W 16W of Land -	NE% 0.5	NW1/4 18.5 Lot 1 7.8 AME:	WFY I PO Bo SW%	SE¼ Holding x 1506	NE1/4 18 Lot 2 16.8 Com	NW% O.5 Lot 3 9 pany light Ben NV	nc d KS 6	SE¼		SV NW1/4	N¼ SW¼ N¼			SE NW1/4	E1/4 SW1/4		37.5 33.6
Sec. 36	Twp. 21 21 wner o	Range 16W 16W the Land -	NE% 0.5	NW1/4 18.5 Lot 1 7.8 AME:	WFY I PO Bo SW%	SE¼ Holding x 1506	NE1/4 18 Lot 2 16.8 Composition	NW1/4 0.5 Lot 3 9 pany liat Ben	nc d KS 6	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW1/4	N¼ SW¼ N¼	SE1/4	NE1/4	SE NW¼	E1/4 SW1/4	SE¼	37.5 33.6
O Sec. 36 O Sec.	Twp. 21 21 wner o	Range 16W 16W Range	NE½ 0.5 NE½ NE½ NE½	NME: ESS: NW1/4 18.5 Lot 1 7.8 AME: ESS: NW1/4	WFY I PO Bo SW%	SE¼ Holding x 1506 SE¼ SE½ SE½ SE½ SE½	NE½ 18 Lot 2 16.8 Com 6, Grea	NW1/4 0.5 Lot 3 9 pany liat Ben	nc d KS 6	SE%	NE¼	SI NW1/4	N¼ SW¼ SW¼ SW¼ 2.5	SE1/4	NE1/4	SE NW¼	E1/4 SW1/4	SE¼	37.5 33.6 TOTA ACRE

RECEIVED

DEC 0 1 2016

Stafford Field Office DWR 1-121-2 (Rev. 01/23/2008) Division of Water Resources

File No. <u>26686</u>

14. If the	e proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer fe	et from existing point of diversion, complete the following:						
	Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently a ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this a							
	(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversel affected if this application is approved as requested? Yes No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)							
	If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this a							
or a chan		on, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 fee ners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorize						
age and their be	I the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly aut chalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this ed in this application are true, correct and complete	firmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawfunderized agent of the owner(s) to make this application of application pertains. I further verify that the statement te. this 68 day of 1000 to 120 to 12						
Jaleu al	1X Raisas,	unis day of the same same same same same same same sam						
	(Owner)	(Spouse)						
omune s	(Please Print)	(Please Print)						
i yegye Repuga Appus	(Owner)	(Spouse)						
ancare dispus	(Please Print)	(Please Print)						
To lecal	(Owner)	(Spouse)						
	(Please Print)	(Please Print)						
State of k	Radio) SS	LY ou have the applito a beamly in accordance with K A.R. 5-4-3 and the free free free free free free free fr						
I herel	by certify that the foregoing application was signed in	my presence and sworn to before me this day of						
My Comn	mission Expires LISA FERGUSON Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires Q5 Q	Notary Public						
accurate ir	MPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all topriate fee must be paid.	e, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and						
forth in th	ne schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Depa 1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or les 2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300	under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set artment of Agriculture s						

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resources

DEC 0 1 2016

Page 3

File No. <u>26686</u>

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro K.A	s Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a visions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A.</i> 82a- k.R. 5-1-1 <i>et.seq.</i> With the exception of those conditions express, conditions and limitations of File No. 26686	701 et. seg., and rules and regula	tions promulgated thereunder.
1.	A change application was received on 12/1/16 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number	requesting that the be changed as described in the a	e place of use and / or point of oplication.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the aron the topographic map accompanying the application to cha	uthorized place(s) of use shall be ange the place of use.	located substantially as shown able Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing righ previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by the radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable	his summary order shall be located le	d within a foot
4.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☒ Not	be located more thant Applicable	feet from the previously
5.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a tube or other device suitable for making water level measure with K.A.R. 5-6-13. ☐ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable	well with a diversion rate of 100 ments shall be installed, operated	gallons per minute or more, a and maintained in accordance
6.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall pro December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whicher and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1 3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	ver occurs first. The water flow me -12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-73 og of the water flow meter and the	eter shall be installed, operated 32, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
7.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the a works for diversion has been completed, on the form provide ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	pplicant shall notify the Chief English	gineer that construction of the
8.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requi	red notice.	
9.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other for with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in	e of preventing pollution of the so	urce of the water supply. The
10.	Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No		
11.	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A. water appropriated under the above-referenced file numbe limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sumn Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulg result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as ame water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions	r are responsible for compliance nary Order, and with applicable p gated thereunder. Failure to com nded, and/or the suspension or re	with its terms, conditions and rovisions of the Kansas Water ply with these provisions may
You befo Dep	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order I have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3 Dre this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas partment of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be a with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, issas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park	APPLICATION A SUMMARY O	E USE ONLY APPROVED AND RDER ISSUED
Sho is no Ord	we, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date wn on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing ot requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary er will become effective on the 15 th day after the date shown the Certificate of Service.	Duly Authorized Design (Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Keeping Print Name Date of Issuance:	ee of the Chief Engineer Cansas Department of Agriculture
	For Use by Register of Deeds	State of Kansas)
		County of) SS
		Acknowledged before me on	
		by	
,	ு அதிரிய மிக்கொள்ள இருந்து இரு இந்து முற்றிய இருந்து		
		Signature:	Notary Public
		Might is policie onversion in the month. Pro- the stace of action in the month in the	who at the saddens
D	ECENTED		RECEIVED
H	ECEIVED	My commission expires:	
DI	C A 1 2010	-	(Notary Seal)

Page 4

Stafford Field Office

DEC 0 1 2016 DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

File No. <u>26686</u>

